be used to facilitate the return of part of the 17,130,000 Shares borrowed by the Stabilising
Manager from Perfect Angle under the Stock Borrowing Agreement which were used to
cover the over-allocation under the International Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-allotment Shares
are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on
Tuesday, 8 February 2022.

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE PARTIAL
EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after
the completion of the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares pursuant to the
Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
the completion of the partial

exercise of the Over-allotment
Option

Immediately after
the completion of the partial

exercise of the Over-allotment
Option

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital

Perfect Angle(1) 269,960,400 56.24% 269,960,400 55.84%
Wonderful Advisor 89,986,800 18.75% 89,986,800 18.61%
High Resource 5,852,800 1.21% 5,852,800 1.21%
Cornerstone Investors
— Mr. Gong 16,392,200 3.42% 16,392,200 3.39%
— Mr. Chen 16,392,200 3.42% 16,392,200 3.39%
Other public shareholders 81,415,600 16.96% 84,857,600 17.56%

Total 480,000,000 100% 483,442,000 100%

Notes:

(1)	 Inclusive of the 17,130,000 Shares lent to the Stabilising Manager under the Stock Borrowing
Agreement.

(2)	 Any discrepancies in the table between the totals and the sums of amounts listed therein are due to
rounding.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$4.2 million, after
deduction of underwriting fees, commissions and other offering expenses payable by the
Company in connection with the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option, for 3,442,000
additional Shares to be issued and allotted upon the partial exercise of the Over-allotment